

9 M.A.C.T 51/22
SACHIN KUMAR Vs. HOSHIYAR SINGH

19.12.2022

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for Petitioner.
 None for respondents No. 1 & 2.
 Sh. Lokesh , Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Memorandum of appearance has been filed on behalf of Insurance Company. Be taken on record.

Respondent No. 1 is absent despite service of notice.

Notice to respondent No. 2 received back unserved with report that the address was not found.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2 subject to file filing fresh/complete address and PF, for the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **25.07.2023**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/19.12.2022/gr