

6 M.A.C.T 51/22
SACHIN KUMAR Vs. HOSHIYAR SINGH

25.07.2023

Present: Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents No. 1 & 3
Respondent No. 2 is yet to be served.

WS has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 in between dates. Extra copy has been supplied to Ld. Counsel for petitioner. Be taken on record.

As per record, PF has not been filed for issuance of notice to respondent No. 2. Previous order be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of respondent No. 2 and further proceedings on **20.02.2024**.

Short date is not possible as there is pendency of more than 3000 cases out of which approx. 400 cases are old matters, which shall be taken up on priority.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/25.07.2023/gr