

M.A.C.T 51/22

SACHIN KUMAR Vs. HOSHIYAR SINGH

20.02.2024

Present : Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for  
petitioner.  
None for R-1.  
Ld. Counsel for R-2.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance  
Company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for R-2 has filed memo of appearance and seeks time for filing reply and Vakalatnama. Let reply along with Vakalatnama on behalf of R-2 be filed within 30 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

As per record, even R-1 has been duly served in the present matter, but none has appeared on behalf of R-1 either on the last date of hearing and even today. In view thereof, **R-1 is proceeded ex-parte.**

Written statement on behalf of R-3 is already on record.

Re-notify for filing of reply on behalf of R-2 as well as for framing of issues on **01.07.2024**.

**(Sunena Sharma)**  
**Judge / PO, MACT,**  
**New Delhi/20.02.2024 (J)**