

M.A.C.T 51/22

SACHIN KUMAR Vs. HOSHIYAR SINGH

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 is ex-parte.
None for R-2.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance company.
Ms. Rashika Ved, Ld. Local Commissioner (VC).

Written arguments has been filed on behalf of R-2.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company submits that they do not wish to lead any evidence and the evidence stated to be closed before the Ld. LC. Ld. LC submits that she will file its report within 2 days.

List this matter for filing report of Ld. Local Commissioner on **13.10.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01, PHC,
New Delhi/09.10.2025