

M.A.C.T 51/22

SACHIN KUMAR Vs. HOSHIYAR SINGH

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
R-1 already ex-parte.
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 through VC.
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance
Company through VC.
Ms. Rashika Ved, Local Commissioner through VC.

Local Commissioner has filed her report. Same is taken
on record.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company submits that he has
already filed written submissions.

Put up for recording of financial statement of petitioner,
filing of written submissions on behalf of parties as well as for final
arguments on **17.12.2025**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/13.10.2025