

M.A.C.T No.51/22
Sachin Kumar Vs. Hoshiyar Singh and Ors.

17.12.2025

Present : None for petitioner.
 Respondent no. 1 is already ex-parte.
 Mr. N.K. Rathi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2
 through VC.
 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
 3/Insurance Company through VC.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 requests for an adjournment for filing written submissions.

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for recording of financial statement of the petitioner, filing of written submissions in the prescribed format and for final arguments on 04.06.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 17.12.2025